

The New York City Council

City Hall New York, NY 10007

Legislation Text

File #: M 0007-2024, Version: *

M 7

Designation of Minority Leader

At a duly convened meeting, we, the undersigned members of the Minority (Republican) Delegation of the Council of the City of New York, hereby designate and appoint **Joseph C. Borelli** as Minority Leader of the Council of the City of New York, pursuant to Rule 4.10 of the Rules of the Council of the City of New York for the term which commenced on January 1, 2024.

Signed: Joann Ariola, Joseph C. Borelli, David Carr, Vickie Paladino, Inna Vernikov and Kristy Marmorato